DOUBLE SINK WITH GARBAGE DISPOSAL : : . as
W7 AR GAP FOR DISHWASHER g No. Date lssue / Description

. . . 1, WATERCLOSETS & URINALS TO BE MAXIMUM 1.6 GALLONS
MG B8 MR R BRE e v P e G 4520 |
VENDING MAGHIE ) 2, WINDOW zmzcmmgcmmm Mo VERIFY THEIR SPECIFICATIONS :

: COMPLY WITH EGRESS REQUIREMENTS PER UBC 310.4
FOR WINDOW SIZES NOTED ON PLAN, . 1072002 OWNER REVIEW

2xs wae TN 3 WALL STUD SIZE INDICATED IN KEYNOTES AND ON PLAN

ARE PROVIDED TO SET WALL WIDTH. SEE STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS FOR ACTUAL BTUD AND POST REQUIREMENTS.

DRINKING ECUNTAIN W/ SPIGOT AT +36° ABOVE
HARDSCAPE AND MIN, 27° CLEAR BELOW BASIN -

L] ]

INSTALL PER SEC. 1M78. 4 ALL DRINKING FOUNTAINS WILL COMPLY WITH HEIGHYS,
CLEARANGES AND PROTEGTIONS AS REQURED BY
OVEN UBG-197B.1.
® S Sin 70 Y Bl Oke TTLOTORs il Sk HARD
| ROCEES AND 30" WIDE WORK SPAGE.  PROVIDE. -+ WRED WiTH BATTERY BACKUP AND LOGATED i W
. CONDENSATE DRAIN LINE TO OUTSIDE, VENT TO OUTSIDE AEDROOMS, SEE m_...mOﬂmmOa. mu_.muw EOR LOCATIONS.
, . : AND COMBUSTION AIR PER UMG CHAPT 7 : SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS FOR LOGATIONS. INSTALL AND
30" X 30" ATTIC ACCESS MIN, WITH 30" MIN CLEAR LOCATE IN COMPLIANOE WITH MANUFACTURES
[8] READROOM PROVIDED FAU MAY PAGS THROUGH, PROVIDE -
SWITCHED LIGHT, 110V OUTLET AND 24= PLATFORM TO FAU 3 COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL IWOOD) Iy DUCTS AND RETURN AR PLENUMS
Y TEL N! T W/ © LOT 448" ABV. K4 -
[F] FRASoSERPE NIRRTl BTS2 RATING < 80. _
7. ALL STUDS EXTENDING INTO A SOFFIT Wili BE PRE.
10| COUNTER - BY OTHERS BOARDED WiTH NON- COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL
[] 241080 7€ FIRE EXTNGUISHER WSTALL OER DETAL t4/0- AT G, A R WAL S uBs.
PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS ARE REQURED DURING
: CONSTRUDTION AND SHALL BE PROVIDED ACCORRING TO 8, CEILING HEIGHT INDICATED ARE NOMINAL FROM TOPR
: FIRE DEPARTMENT REQUIREMENTS, SIZEIS), TYPE(S] AND OF SLAB OR WOOD FLOOR SHEATHING TO BOTTOM OF
. _ LOCATIONIS) SHALL BE DETERMNED BY FlRE DEPARTMENT JOIST FRAMING UON, .
B A O, L X A T TE P 8. 374" SECONDARY CONDENSATE DISCHARGE OVERFLOW
\ GARSTA mRGR 13 maPR LN O SR T ST R, e
T T L e o o N e 1™ ROIPECATEEANY A MOMNS LTl 10 e
. m»m M>Mwsm%mvmww“ {4 X 27 BOX MODULES = 28 /18" x 40 5/18° LIGHT SWITCH ADJAGENT TO AGCESS PANEL. FOR
S0 T A e e olmar AdShcen
m m E WASHER - PROVIDE 5% FRONT LOADING PER UMO. 319.6. PR IS :
#.  VERIFY ALL APPLIANCE DIMENSIONS, AND INSTALLATION B 175 1 CLENTS RESPOMSDATTY PROR TO.OR (LR CONSTRICTION 10 BOTFY THE ASGHIECT
ELEV. m m [#4] orver REQUIREMENTS WITH APPLIANCE MANUFAGTURER PRIOR TO 1y KRR OF ANY PERGEVED BRIVORS OR OVSSIONS Bt THE PLANS AND SPECRORTIONS OF WrKH
CABINET FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION, § AcONTUCTOR TR Y KNIMEIGHHE WD TE BALGHS 000t 0 VETOS O
[1s] FOLDING TABLE - PROVIDE AGUESSIBLE TABLES ADJAGENT 2. THE DOORWAY LEADING TO SANTIARY FACILITIES SHALL BE N B e Aok PR TO e
g B ! IDENTIFIED, PER SECTION 11168.3, AS FOLLOWS: §  CLENY OR CLENTS SBCONTRACTORS PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. THE CLEENT W) 8E
E DETERGENT VENDING MACHINE AL AN EQUILATERAL TRIANGLE 1/4* THICK W/ EDGES 12° . g FESONSELE FOR ANY DEFEGTS IN CONSTRUCTION F THESE PROGEDURES AR NOT FOLLOED.
- ] LONG AND A VORTEX POINTING UPWARD AT MEN'S :
7] INTERIOR SORF(Y :
i 7] Bl A CIRGLE /4" THICK, 12" IN DIAMETER AT WOMEN'S
[} sormT . sEE BXT. BLEV. RESTROONS.
z CL A 12 DIAMETER CIRGLE WITH A TRIANGLE SUPERMPOSED
A E ARCHED SORRIT - SEE EXT, ELEV. MWWMMW %ﬁwﬂrm AND WITHIN THE 12" DIAMETER AT UNISEX
D). THE REQUIRED SYMBOLS SHALL BE CENTERED ON THE
= [20] s OF waLL ABOVE DOOR AT A HEIGHT OF 80", f Consuitant:
— l_ _J £), BRAILLE SIGNAGE SHALL ALSO BE LOCATED ON THE WALL :
i mmu LINE OF WALL BELOW ADJACENT TO THE LATOH OUTSIDE OF THE DOORWAYS
] mnon wauL LEADING TO THE SANITARY FAGWLITIES, PER SECTION 11178.5.9,
m : \ - ~ 3. THE DOORS TO THE ACCESSIBLE WATER CLOSET COMPARTMENT :
i : 73] s . Wikt BE EQUIPPED WITH A SELFE CLOSING DEVICE WITH: 5
i Al 32" MIN, CLEARANCE WHEN LOCATED AT THE END OF THE ..
f28] FuLL Hr. GLass waL COMPARTMENT.
: . 8). 34 MIN. CLEARANGE WHEN LOCATED AT.THE SIDE OF THE
H INTERIOR GUARDRAIL - SEE DETALS COMPARTMENT,
_ 1. IF STANDARD COMPARTMENT DOORS ARE USED, TRAT THE
= [28] oEcORATIVE W2 RAL - 8EE £XT. ELEVATIONS FOLLOWING WILL BE PROVIDED, PER SECTION #18B.7.13:
AL 9" MiN. CLEARANGE FOR FOOTRESYS UNDERNEATH,
! E EXT, GUARDRAIL - SEE EXT. ELEVATIONS Bl A SELF CLOSING DEVICE. |
78] Ac conpenseR IF NON-STANDARD COMPARTMENT DOORS ARE USED, CLEARANCE
AT THE STRIKE EDGE AS SPECIFIED IN SECTION 1004.8.22 IS REQUIRED,
B FENGE 1. SHOWER SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS,
li PER SECTION 15B.6.2 AND CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE:
[30] RETAINNG WALL - SEE CIVIL PLAN Al COMPARTMENTS ARE EITHER
§. 42* IN WIDTH BETWEEN WALL SURFACES, AND 48" MiN. IN
B fa1] e-maw centen DEPTH HAVING A ENTRANCE OPENING OF 42* IN. OR
BLEV . 60" MIN, i WIDTH BETWEEN WALL SURFACES, AND_ 30° MiN. IN
3 [53] corre anr DEPTH HAVING A FULL OPENING WIDTH ON THE LONG SIDE. . .
__ . AS AN ALTERNATE, SHOWERS 60° MIN. IN WIDTH MAY BE 36° g Project s
MIN. IN DEPTH AS LONG AS THE ENTRANCE OPENING WIDTH ..
I : fss] vRasH 13 A MIN, OF 36" :
- Bl GRAB BARS COMPLY WITH SECTION 1158.8 LOCATED: i
fea] oren 7O BELOW . ON WALLS ADJAGENT TO AND OPPOSITE THE SEAT. ;
[3s] ow wau M, MOUNTED 83° MiN BUT 36* ABOVE THE SHOWER FLOOR. : m uOM m >m..~... O >§ HVM Hm
- . =
i Cl. OF A THESHOLD OR RECESSED DROP IS USED, IF SHALL BE: : .
P B ROOF BELOW 1 _4/2" IN HEIGHY, WITH A BEVELED OF SLOPED OF 46 DEGRESS
FROM THE HORIZONTAL. __. — }
94 ras gt [3r]  openme v walL - see exT. ELEV. D). THE SHOWER FLOOR SHALL SLOPE 1/2 PER €7, TOWARD THE ” .
— ne REAR TO A DRAIN LOCATED 6° OF THE REAR WALL. mm >mm m
_.l 15l 20 1o [a8] sanrmors s £, THE £1.00R SURFACE SHALL BE OF EITHER CARBORUNDUM, )
. 4 GRIT FACED THLE OR OF MATERIAL PROVIDED EQUIVALENT SLiP 9
30 QUTTER RESISTANCE. : :
_ Fl INDICATE A FOLDING SEAT, LOCATED ON THE WALL OPPOSITE ; HW,MNHZM "
N {a0] mownsPoUT THE CONTROLS, 18" ABOVE THE FLOOR. -
Gl. THE SOAPDISH WHALL BE LOCATED ON THE CONTROL WALL 40°
% W 7] QECK CONNECTS TO BRIDGE - SEE LANDSOAPE AND CIVL ABOVE SHOWER FLOOR. “ O >H\H MMOWZM >
% | Hl. A FLEXIBLE HAND-HELD SHOWER UNIT IS AEQUIRED WITH: .
fe2] wrerior FREPLACE i A HOSE 60" MIN. LONG. THE HEAD MOUNTED 48" ABOVE .
m FINISHED FLOOR. : :
23]  EXTERIOR - SEE RA-6:1 NOTE: TWO WALL-MOUNTED HEADS MAY BE INSTALLED I LIEU g ’
. [ = FIREPLAGE - SEE RA-8 om.m‘xm_ HAND-HELD UNFT N ARERS SUBIECT TO EXCESSIVE 2
_ [s3] BARBEQUE AND KITCHEN BAR - SEE RA-6 VARDALIGH, PER SEGTION 6-1606. ¢
. G). THE SOAPDISH WHALL BE LOGCATED ON THE CONTROL WALL 40° .
PROVIDE A SIGN ON OR NEAR THE EXIT DOOR READIN u
N : fas]  EROYRLE:ST bR DRESKES BURNS B Houns- ABOVE SHOWER FLOOR. : .
“ RN X 6.  WHERE PERMANENT IDENTIFICATION IS PROVIDE FOR ROOMS AND M
ﬂ - _ ELEV [s6] 50" X 36" HARDSOAPE STOOP WITH 0 THRESHOLD SPACES, RAISED LETTERS SHALL ALSO BE PROVIDED AND SHALL BE :
e o — e aTss st i . ACCOMPANIED BY BRAILLE. SECTION 117B.S.
- 3 B [47] R FIRE RATED CORRIDOR f7.  THE SIGNAGE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 7.5 WILL BE SATISFIED.
: 3 3 8.  EXTERIOR DOORS, DOORS BETWEEN HOUSE AND GARAGE. WINDOWS AND
H eLevaton | o B FIRE ANNUNCIATOR PANEL THEIR HARDWARE SHALL CONFORM TG THE SECURITY PROVISIONS OF
3 2 2 s  SINGLE SWINGING DOORS, ACTIVE LEAF OF ‘A PAIR OF DOORS, AND THE
3 H YOWER H & E KNOX BOX BOTTOM LEAF OF DUTCH DOORS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A DEADBOLY
£ g AND A LATCH, [F A KEY-LOCKING FEATURE IS INCORPORATED IN THE
g : [s0] coLor sREAK LATCHING MECHANISM, A DEAD LATCH SHALL BE USED, DEADBOLTS SHALL
3 5 GONTAIN HARDENED INSERYS OR EQUIVALENT, SO AS TO REPEL GUTTING
e e [s1]  rounTaw TOOL ATTACK. THE DEAD BOLT LOCKS SHALL BE KEY OPERATED FROM
E ST o 1 T A SR e
[s2] wme or scissor TRusS TOOL OR EXCESSVE FORCE. :
b. INAGTVE LEAF OF A PAIR OF DOORS OR UPPER LEAF OT DUTCH DOOR
- . L] oo v Lo s S I Sl 0 T TG A, I e O
foa] see wremioR pEsien pLANS ¢ SWINGING WCOD DOORIS} SHALL BE SOLID CORE NOT LESS ;
@ CEILING BREAK - SEE INTERIOR DESIGN PLANS THAN £-3/87 THIOK, : :
A o Tl w0 v o s o8 Moo ooons S, B eREAER OF A oL e
g ACCESSIBLE SIGNAGE PER CBC 11338.4.4 LESS THAN 1/4" THICK. INDIVIDUAL PANELS SHALL NOT EXCEED 300
gy, 8¢ _ : . SQUARE INCHES IN AREA,
k1 ) . 57| ASSISTIVE LISTENING SYSTEM AND SIGNAGE PER CEC 1104B.2 0. HOLLOW.CORE DOORS OR DOORS LESS THAN 1.3/8" IN THICKNESS ;
: . % EITHER OF WHICH SHALL BE COVERED ON THE INSIDE FACE WITH 18- £
: [58] compuTER STATIONS - 5% ACCESSIBLE. SEE INTERIOR GAUGE SHEET METAL ATTACHED WITH SCREWS AT 6" MAXIMUM CENTERS
LY DESIGN PLANS FOR MATERIALS AND HEIGHTS. AROUND THE PERIMETER .
[58]  FIRE EXTNGUISHER - 46 ARF. TO GENTER OF HANDLE f, DOOR HNGE MNES AOCESSIBLE FROM THE OUTSIDE SHALL BR
. DOOR STOPS OF WOOD JAMBES OF IN-SWINGING DOORS SHALL BE ONE
r 5 b E BRIDGE TO ADJACENT GRADE 8 PIECE GONSTRUGTION OR JOINED BY A RABBET.
- h,  WINDOWS AND DOOR LIGHTS WITHIN 40" OF THE LOCKING DEVICE OF
g @@ 2 E FIREWOOD STORAGE THE DOOR SHALL BE FULLY TEMPERED/APPROVED BURGLARY RESISTANT/ §
PROTECTED BY BARS, SCREENS, OR GRILLS.
o » fez] oRYER vENTS THROUGH ROOF 9.  ELEVATORS MUST COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 30, CEC.
Mw % MAN e, 5 2 [63] conTROLED ACGESS KEYPAD 20, EXITS TO BE LIGHTED WITH AT LEAST ONE-FOOT CANDLE AT FLOOR LEVEL. §
JOWER Q..v 2. EXIT SIGN ILUMINATION: SIGNS SHALL BE INTERNALLY OR EXTERNALLY :
D e RLUMINATED BY TWO ELECTRIC LAMPS OR SHALL BE OF AN APPROVED SELH
w & | LLMINOUS TYPE, WHEN THE LUMINANGCE ON THE FAGE OF AN EXIT IS FROM §
% ® {H S - = AN EXTERNAL SOURGE, iT SHALL HAVE AN INTENSITY OF NOT LESS THAN .08
& d ¥ | EQOT-CANDLES FROM EITHER LAMP. INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGNS SHALL §
= . , PROVIDE SQUIVALENT LUMINANGE, - :
& ATTIC IS 22, EXIT SIGN POWER SUPPLY: CURRENT SUPPLY TO ONE OF THE LAMPS OF EXI
nl B . - w9 SIGNS SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE PREMISES” WIRING SYSTEM, POWER 7O § ,
® OE | H & T D i THE SvoTiw SHALL BE NATALLED I AGCORDANGE |
2_ w N WITH THE ELECTRICAL CODE. Mﬁ.ﬂa@.& @wcc Ww INC.
E v, 23, REFER TO ELECTRICAL PLANS FOR €XT SIGN LOCATIONS. Architectute  Plaaning
: 17992 MITCEELL SOUTH
| WALL LEGEND _. VN o e
1 _ . 1004 ool At o : : : (949) 851-2133
repl o Lo el SCHEDULE o
26-4° L 5" 66 . . g 2 o 24 STUD WALL .
eemsmmmmere 2xd STUD WAL W/ SOUND ATTENUATION .
agar . 2F g ™ T 1782 2.5 1040 FIXED W/ ARCRED TOP
5 WALL - SEE TILE 24 FOR ADDITIONAL RFORMATION 2080 FIXED
o5 STUD WALL 2650 FIXED
TSI 26 STUD WALL WY THERMAL INSULATION 2660 FIXED

3020 FIKED - HIGH WINDOW

3030 FIXED - ABOVE DOOR lLicense Stamp:
3036 FIXED
3040 FIXED
3050 FIXED
3060 FIXED
5028 FIXED
NOT USED

4060 FIXED

4080 FIXED W/ ARCHED TOP

Principal in Charge : D. McALLISTER

b
e rrrerl

020 - ABOYE PooR _ | Project Director s D. McALLISTER
§026 - ABOVE DOOR . .
: . I Project Manager : W. WONG
| . | Project Designer « D. TAITANO
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